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Non-Prior Service Demographics
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HISPANIC

Male
76.0%
10.0%
5.3%
3.9%
4.8%
83.1%
60,607

Male
65.0%
15.0%
7.0%
1.8%
11.2%
91.5%
13,434

Male
64.2%
18.5%
11.6%
3.2%
2.5%
86.8%
392,362

ASIAN OTHER
Female Total
57.7% 72.9%
24.0% 12.4%
6.2% 5.5%
5.6% 4.2%
6.4% 5.0%
16.9% 100%
12,321 72,928
Female Total
35.3% 62.5%
43.2% 17.4%
9.1% 7.2%
2.6% 1.9%
9.7% 11.0%
8.5% 100%
1,248 14,682
Female Total
40.9% 61.1%
37.9% 21.1%
13.3% 11.9%
4.4% 3.3%
3.5% 2.6%
13.2% 100%
59,703 452,065
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Total
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Officer
Warrant
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Total

Spouses
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Other Dependents
Total

Male
70.8%
84.5%
54.9%
57.8%
269,505

Male
4.7%
4.1%
5.1%
5.0%

Male
3.1%
5.9%
5.8%
5.4%

NATIONAL GUARD

White
Black
Hispanic
Asian
Other
Total
Total NG

Officer Warrant
82.1% 87.7%
8.0% 5.0%
5.0% 4.3%
2.4% 1.1%
2.5% 1.9%
8.8% 2.0%
31,685 7,061

Female
51.0%
55.8%
46.0%
47.0%

34,424

Female
37.9%
47.9%
38.0%
38.1%

Female
8.1%
21.2%
15.4%
14.3%

Enlisted

73.3%
14.0%
8.2%
1.9%
2.5%
89.2%
321,605

Total
67.5%
82.1%
53.7%
56.3%
303,929

Total
8.9%
6.7%
8.8%
8.7%

Total
3.9%
7.2%
7.0%
6.6%

286,984
522,692

5,017
814,693

Total

74.4%
13.3%
7.8%
2.0%
2.5%
100%
360,351



US ARMY CIVILIANS

ArRMY CVILIAN EMPLOYEES (Excludes National Guard)
Male Female Total
Officer 70.4% 49.1% 67.7% 50%

Warrant 80.7% 55.0% 78.4% = Minority employees
Enlisted 43.6% 26.9% 41.2% a0% - | 48% include Blacks; His-
Total 46.8% 29.9% 44.3% 30% 39% : panics; Asians, Pa-
Total Married 144,721 14,790 159,511 20% 2 g | cifc 'sianders; and H I C S
. American Indians/
10% Alaskan Natives.
Mal F | Total 0% —Gs14  GS58  GS9-12  GS13-15

ale emaie ota
Officer 5.6% 11.2% 6.3% *Appropriated Fund Army Civilian Employees Only
Warrant 6.6% 15.9% 7.4%
Enlisted 8.0% 16.2% 9.2% 100% —
Total 7.7% 15.8% 8.9% ° 80%

80% — o 69% Male
% 55% 58%
60% —
0

a0 L 20 45% 42%
oI~ 2 31%
SOLDIER o

Officer Warrant Enlisted Total 20% 1= Female
White 70.2% 71.7% 57.3% 59.7% 0% GS14 - GS58 -~ GS912 ~GSi375 -~ SEs
Black 17.0% 15.7% 23.2% 22.1%
Hispanic 6.4% 8.4% 13.5% 12.2% *Civilian percentages are not comparable to previous year’s data because
Asian 3.2% 2.3% 3.2% 3.2% 32% of Army Civilians converted to NSPS in FYO7.
Other 3.2% 2.0% 2.8% 2.8%
Total 16.8% 1.4% 81.8% 100% R Erl REES
Total Reserve 33,184 2,837 161,003 197,024

FAmILY 20+ Years Active Service 439,413
20+ Years Reserve Service 273,112 m
i 4,335

Disabled-Temporary

Male Female Total Disabled-Permanent 73,994
Officer 74.6% 52.6% 69.2% Total 790,854
Warrant 78.5% 46.2% 73.9% *Includes Active-Duty and Reserve Retirees
Enlisted 42.8% 31.7% 40.1% Headquarters, Department of the Army
Total i 48.6% 35.5% 45.5% U.S. POPU I.ATION STATISTICS Deputy Chief of Staff of Personnel, G-1
Total Married 73,017 16,645 89,662 Dr. Betty D. Maxfield, Chief
Office of Army Demographics
Population Population Population
Male Female Total Estilrlnatle* Army Estil:natle* Army Estilrlnatle* Army 70_3'604'0694 :
oo Y ob | s o WS G s a
Warrant 8.1% 17.8% 9.5% HSDG HSDG Degree
Enlisted 7.3% 16.3% 9.5% White 58% 69% 58% 61% 75% 73%
Total 7.2% 15.6% 9.2% Black 17% 16% 17% 21% 8% 12%
Hispanic 20% 11% 20% 12% 7% 6%
Other 5% 4% 5% 6% 10% 9%

*Source: U.S Census, 2007 Population Estimates




